Illinois law.
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Section 2160.510  Appointment of Advisors 

The Director shall establish the Local Government Health Plan Advisory Board.  This Board shall consist of 7 advisors who are Members of the Plan. 

a)	Advisors shall be appointed by the Director for 3-year terms beginning on September 1. 

b)	Of the initial appointments, 3 advisors shall be appointed for one year, 2 advisors shall be appointed for 2 years, and 2 advisors shall be appointed for 3 years.  All subsequent appointments shall be for 3-year terms.

c)	If the Unit from which the advisor was appointed withdraws from the Plan, the advisor's appointment will terminate as of the date of the Unit's withdrawal.  The Director shall appoint another Member to serve the balance of the term. 

d)	If the advisor ceases to be a Member, the advisor's appointment will terminate as of the date membership ceased.  The Director shall appoint another Member to serve the balance of the term. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 15994, effective September 11, 2008)
